66.5 pg/mL for serum. 

XIV. PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS 

Traceability 

The Biomerica intact PTH calibrators are traceable to the WHO international standard 

PTH (1-84) recombinant NIBSC 95/646. 

1.0 pg/mL = 1.07 pg/mL NIBSC 95/646 

Accuracy 

Three hundred and nine (309) patient samples, with intact PTH values ranging from 

1.0 to 833 pg/mL were assayed by the previous Biomerica PTH kit and the updated 

Biomerica PTH kit.  Linear regression analysis gives the following statistics: 

Sensitivity 

The sensitivity, or minimum detection limit, of this assay is defined as the smallest